FILE NO. 030057

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Dissolving the Citizens' Advisory Task Force for the Central Freeway.]
2	
3	Resolution repealing Resolutions Nos. 541-92, 1019-94 and 640-95, to dissolve the
4	"Citizens' Advisory Task Force for the Central Freeway."
5	
6	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 541-92 created an "Citizens' Advisory Task Force for the
7	Central Freeway"; and
8	WHEREAS, Resolutions Nos. 1019-94 and 640-95 altered the membership of the Task
9	Force; and
10	WHEREAS, This Task Force is no longer in operation; and
11	WHEREAS, Proposition I, adopted by the voters in November 1999, provides for a
12	Central Freeway Citizens' Advisory Committee to assist the Transportation Authority, which
13	Committee is currently active; now, therefore, be it
14	RESOLVED, That Resolutions Nos. 541-92, 1019-94 and 640-95 are hereby repealed
15	in their entirety and the Citizens' Advisory Task Force for the Central Freeway is dissolved.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	